Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
W. Allen McCannon, Jr.	Name: McCannon Granite Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: 1081 Crystal Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Elberton State: GA Zip: 30635
4/26/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/837,902	B. Patent No.(s)
7,	
Additional numbers of	pohod2 TVec T21No
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Henry S. Jaudon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
McNair Law Firm, P.A. Internal Address:	Enclosed
P.O. Box 10827	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
3444, Add 555	502079
City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29603-0827	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Warrang lander	Stulled comme
Henry S. Jaudon  Name of Person Signing	
/ //	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Total number of pages-moduling cogs	choc, additione, are gooding to the

fail documents to be reco**logis w**ith required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 26/2004 15:24

MCNAIR LAW FIRM PA MCNAIR LAW FIRM PA

1-864-232-4437

PAGE 04 PAGE 05

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, W. Allen McCannon, Jr., of 1622 Stoney Creek Drive, Elberton, Georgia 30635, have invented certain new and useful improvements in STONE FENCE for which a patent application executed 4/20/54 is about to be filed; and

WHEREAS, McCannon Granite Company, a corporation, having a place of business at 1081 Crystal Road, Elberton, Georgia 30635, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5,00), to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said McCannon Granite Company, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to McCannon Granite Company as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate to McCannon Granite Company any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said McCannon Granite Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>EDG</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2004. W. Allen McCannon. Jr

PATENT REEL: 014613 FRAME: 0252

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>*</b> * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
W. Allen McCannon, Jr.	Name: McCannon Granite Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
'' <b>"</b> "	Street Address: 1081 Crystal Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Elberton State: GA Zip: 30635
4/26/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/837,902	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) _107007 10022	b. Faterit No.(5)
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7 7.415 (27.050.0.44) # 40.00
Name:Henry S. Jaudon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
McNair Law Firm, P.A.	Enclosed
P.O. Box 10827	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
**************************************	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address;	o. Dopook abbank namber.
Sueet Address,	502079
M. MILES 112 11 11 AND	
City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29603-0827	
City:State:Zip:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Vet building	
Henry S. Jaudon	5-12-2004
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231